# **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

### **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the matter of: ) THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF ) COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. FOR ) APPROVAL OF THE GREEN PATH RIDER PILOT ) PROGRAM )

Case No. 2022-00049

# **VERIFICATION OF ANDREW S. CAMPBELL**

)

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) ) COUNTY OF FAYETTE )

Andrew Campbell, Director of Portfolio Planning and Origination of Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC,, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of his Responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Andrew S. Campbell

The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this  $\underline{23}$  day of June, 2023, by Andrew Campbell.

Evelyn Xorg t

Notary Commission No. <u>KYNP49615</u>

Commission expiration: May 15, 2026

EVELYN LONG DURR Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number KYNP49615 y Commission Expire's May 15, 2026

### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of:	)
THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF THE GREEN PATH RIDER PILOT PROGRAM	) ) Case No. 2022-00049 )
	)

### VERIFICATION OF JUDY COOPER

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )

COUNTY OF FAYETTE

Judy Cooper, Director of Regulatory Affairs of Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc., being duly sworn, states that she has supervised the preparation of her Responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

)

Judy Cooper

The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this  $\underline{33}$  day of June, 2023, by Judy Cooper.

Erdyn Kong Dur

Notary Commission No. KYNP49615

Commission expiration: May 15, 2026

EVELYN LONG DURR Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number KYNP49615 My Commission Expires May 15, 2026

# **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the matter of:	)	
	)	
THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF	)	
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. FOR	)	Case No. 2022-00049
APPROVAL OF THE GREEN PATH RIDER PILOT	)	
PROGRAM	)	
	)	

# VERIFICATION OF ERICH EVANS

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) ) COUNTY OF FAYETTE )

EVELYN LONG DURR Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number KYNP49615 Ay Commission Expires May 15, 2026

Erich Evans, the Strategy and Risk Integration Director of NiSource Corporate Services Company, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of his Responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

lare

**Erich Evans** 

The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2023, by Erich Evans.

Ebelyn Forz Dun

Notary Commission No. <u>KYN P49615</u> Commission expiration: <u>May 15, 2026</u>